
Welcome to Eagle Island News! 
Brunswick Junior High School Website: ​http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/ 

 
Date: 4/27/20 
 

IMPORTANT!!​   If you have not already done so, please register for your high school classes. The online 
portal will be open until ​April 28th​.  
 
Mrs. Roy has posted the “how to” information in the BJHS Counseling Department’s Google Classroom -use 
the access code ​jh2kxqo​.  
 
Additional information and links about high school registrations are posted on the BJHS webpage- click​ ​here​.  
 
Please reach out to Mrs. Roy by ​email​ if you need help registering.  
 
 
*********************************************************************** 
Curriculum Updates & Important Info: 
 
Please continue to check Google Classroom daily for updates.​ ​The “To Do” list in Google Classroom is a 
helpful tool to see all assignments due in addition to what is listed below. 
 

Math 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

York - 
Period 1, 2 
& 5 

Review CLT  
IXL J V.15 
Review 
Classifying 
Polygons 
Quizizz 

Triangle 
Inequality 
IXL I W.14 

Review Equations 
IXL Level J J.10 

Triangle Sums 
IXL Level L F.2 
 
Class meetings at 
11:00 and 11:30 

IXL Diagnostic 
15 minutes 
And Exponents 
IXL J F.2  

      

Weddle - 
Pre-Algebra 
Period 2 and 
7 

Classifying 
Polygons; Check 
GC for details 

Triangle 
classification 
and angle 
measures; 
Check GC for 
details 
 

Quadrilateral 
classification and 
angle measures; 
Check GC for 
details 
 

Sum of Interior 
Angles in a 
Polygon; Check 
GC for details 
Class Google 
Meets with 
Polygon Bingo at 
noon 
 

Triangle 
Inequality 
Theorem; 
polygon 
classification 
quiz; Check 
GC for details 

Russo - 
Geometry 

Introduction to 
Similar Solids 
 
IXL: L-T-8 (80) 

SA & V of 
Similar Solids 
 
IXL: L-T-9 (80) 

SA & V Review WS 
 
IXL: L-T-12 (80) 
 

Chapter 12 Test 
in Google Forms 

Continue & 
Complete 
Chapter 12 
Test 

http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/
http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/
http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/bjh/


Office Hours 
@12pm for Study 
Guide Q&A 

Weddle - 
Algebra 1 

GCF Factoring of 
Polynomials; 
Check GC for 
details 
 

Solving 
equations by 
factoring and 
the Zero 
Product 
Property. Check 
GC for details. 
Google Meets 
Q&A session at 
11am for any 
concepts 
covered during 
online learning 
  

Special Case 
Factoring; Check 
GC for details 
 

Using the 
Discriminant and 
more special case 
factoring; Check 
GC for details 
Class Google 
Meets with 
factoring game at 
11am 
 
 

Factoring 
with a leading 
coefficient of 
one; Check 
GC for details 

Cav Three-dimensiona
l figures 

 Volume  Surface Area 

 

Language Arts 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

LeBlanc  Please check Google 
Classroom for any 
lessons or updates :)  
 
Argumentative Essay - 
Introductions 

Please check Google 
Classroom for any 
lessons or updates :)  
 
Argumentative Essay -  
Body Paragraphs 

Please check Google 
Classroom for any 
lessons or updates :)  
 
Argumentative Essay -  
Body Paragraphs 

Please check Google 
Classroom for any 
lessons or updates :)  
 
Argumentative Essay 
-  
Counterclaim 

Please check Google 
Classroom for any 
lessons or updates :)  
 
Argumentative Essay -  
Conclusions and ​turn in 
your essay draft.  

Smith Finish First Draft of 
essay 

Respond to revision 
and editing 
feedback--Check 
Google Classroom 

Respond to revision 
and editing 
feedback--Check 
Google Classroom 

Final comments-- 
Check Google 
Classroom 

SUBMIT Final Draft 

Cav Planning/Develop
ment 

 Revising  Style/Publishing 

 

Science 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Paquin Origins Episode 
3 “How Life 
Began” video 
and Questions 

 Extremophiles and 
Extreme 
Environments 
 
Live Lesson at 
11am Google 
Meeting 

 STEM Challenge 
Week 6 



 

Social Studies 

 Monday and Tuesday Wednesday and Thursday Friday 

Felicity 
Beede 
 
Google 
Classroom = 
Social Studies 
Headquarters  

Watch "Kerry's World War II Week Intro Video.” 
Use the assignment you completed March 30th 
(“Assignment #1, Week 3: Weeks 1 and 2 
Cornell Notes") to set goals for your Second 
World War Cornell Notes. 
Use "The Second World War aka World War II 
Video" to complete Stages 1-3 of this week’s 
Cornell Notes. 
Take an image of ​each​ side of your World War II 
Cornell Notes and attach each image to “The 
Second World War Cornell Notes Assignment.”  
Before you turn in the assignment, write a 
Private Comment in which you reflect on the 
goals you set before you started making this 
week’s Cornell Notes. 

Listen to a radio story about the Second World 
War posted from Listenwise, answer questions 
about the radio story, submit your answers, 
then join your teammates in an online round 
table discussion about the Second World War 
posted from Parlay. 

Play an online game 
about the Second 
World War posted 
from Quizlet. 

 

 

World Languages 
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

French Use the 4 websites to 
study your IR 
verbs-meaning and 
conjugation. 
Assessment on 
Wednesday, 4/27 at 
1:00. I will send the 
link on Wednesday. 

 Assessment 
on IR verbs at 
1:00. Done 
through 
Google 
Meets. 

 New 
vocabulary 
will be 
introduced. 
More 
information 
coming on 
Google 
Classroom. 

Spanish 
 

Please check Google classroom.  
OFFICE HOURS Google Meet ​Thursday​ ​@ 1:00pm for Period 3​ and @ 2:00pm for period 8 
  

 

Art Class 
 All assignments are posted on Monday, and due on Friday. Virtual office hour on Thursday 

from 1:00-2:00. 

McCarthy & 
Bucknam 

Op Art Cube - Part 2 (finish all drawings, put cube together) 
Week 6 Choice Activity 

 

Health  
 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Bingham Alcohol, 
Tobacco or 
Vaping 

    



Research 
Slideshow due 
Friday. 

 

Rountree Google hangout- @1:45 Wed. check on google classroom for information. 
Wellness- stress/relaxation bingo board- Due on Thurs. 

 

PE Class 
Check Google classroom-code ​wfqzqo7 
Assignments will be posted on Monday  with a variety of different choices on the PE choice board and due by 
Thursday.Read the article and fill the google form by Thursday.  

 
Project X 

Teacher Name: Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

McNamara Complete the 
counterclaim and 
refutation document 

Complete argument 
planner - atomic 
bomb 

Begin writing argument Continue writing 
argument 

Continue writing 
argument 

Begin math review 
of the week 

Reading/video 
math lesson (6.2 for 
8th, 7.1 for 7th) 

Do math problems from 
yesterday’s lesson 

Reading/video math 
lesson (6.3 for 8th, 
7.2 for 7th) 

Folder Work #2 

Respond to 
question/prompt of 
the week 

Folder Work #1 Wednesday writing Respond to 
classmates’ question 
of the week 

Do math problems 
from yesterday’s 
lesson 

Weekly journal blog post 1:00 p.m. Google 
Meet 

 
 

 
Band and Chorus  
Band - 
Anderson 

Check Google Classroom regularly for Band updates, assignments, practice resources, and new 
repertoire. 
Meeting ​with Mr. Duras and High School students: ​Tuesday at 2:00​. Meeting link will be shared in 
our classroom feed. 

Chorus - 
Tarleton 

Check Google Classroom for a daily log assignment on vocalizing and scale and warm-up technique. 

 
 
BJHS Counseling Department​ ​ ​Parents​, ​visit our ​website​ for daily posts, links to community resources/information, and 
activity ideas to keep your mind and body well while you’re home. Students, we now have Google Classroom running- 
use the access code ​jh2kxqo​. We have activities for you to check out in your free time.  Please reach out to Mrs. Nein by 
email​ if you need support or would like to talk.  

mailto:cmcnamara@brunswick.k12.me.us
http://www.brunswick.k12.me.us/aroy/
mailto:cnein@brunswick.k12.me.us


 
Other Hints  
All students have email through BJH. All they need to do to access their email is to click on the waffle on the top right 
and choose GMail. Students should check this email for communication from teachers a few times per week. 

 
We appreciate your support and look forward to continuing success as we work together to educate our 
students! 
 
Catherine Nein, Guidance Counselor cnein@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Shari Tarleton, Chorus , Eagle Team Leader starleton@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Susan Weddle, Math sweddle@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Michelle Russo, Math, Chebeague Team Leader mrusso@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Beth York, Math byork@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Danielle LeBlanc, Language Arts dleblanc@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Tracie Smith, Language Arts tsmith@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Felicity Beede, Social Studies fbeede@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Karin Paquin, Science kpaquin@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Carly Cavallari, Special Education ccavallari@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Shelley Prophett, Special Education sprophett@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Conan McNamara, Project X cmcnamara@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Rebecca Costa, Physical Education rcosta@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Dan Boomhour, Physical Education dboomhour@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Clairlynn Rountree, Health crountree@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Sarah Bingham, Health sbingham@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Cory Bucknam, Art cbucknam@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Kari McCarthy, Art kmccarthy@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Tatiana Lera, Spanish tlera@brunswick.k12.me.us  
Heidi Anderson, Band handerson@brunswick.k12.me.us 
Susanna Sharpe, Athletic DIrector ssharpe@brunswick.k12.me.us  
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